

12-02-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL166820220US

(REV. 6 /3)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
101212610

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the honorable continussioner of raterns and madernars.	riedse record the directied original accoments of copy mereor.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen C. Kenyon	Name: Steven G. Apel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	jc51
X] Assignment [] Merger] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: <u>127 Greensward Lane</u>
] Other	City: <u>Cherry Hill</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08002</u>
Execution Dates: October 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	ication, the execution date of the application is: 10/29/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	s attached [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: DANIEL H. GOLUB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: 2500 ONE LIBERTY PLACE	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 MARKET STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: PHILADELPHIA State PA ZIP 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/30/99 BAIETANT/ 6000015 09441539 DO NOTUS	E THIS SPACE
047C:581 40'00 0P	
9 . Starement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info. copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
DANIEL F. GOLUB	1 November 16, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have co-invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Audience Survey System, and Systems and Methods for Compressing and Correlating Audio Signals

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Steven G. Apel, a citizen of the state of New Jersey, of 127 Greensward Lane, Cherry Hill, NJ 08002, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set	hand and seal this 24^{th} day of OL , 1999.
	Signature:	Stephen C. Karyon
	Name Printed:	Stephen C. Kenyon
	Post Office Address: Citizenship:	12404 Bunche Road Fairfax, VA 22030 USA
Stephen C. Kenyon, to me kno	wn to be the person ment ged to me that he executed.	Oct, 1999, before me personally came tioned in and who executed the foregoing ed the same as his free act and deed for the use Apar A Comment A

RECORDED: 11/16/1999